Event R2
Schedul ed Start

2019 Wat pac Townsville 400 -

= & TOYOTA

RACING SERIES

TOMSVI LLE STREET CI RCU T

2019 Toyota 86 Racing Series -

9 Laps
11: 15

PRELI M NARY

Approved at 11:40

Race 1

Page 1

Start Sat Jul
El apsed Ti ne

Supercars

Pos Car
1 27
2 1
3 86
4 38
5 777
6 19
7 91
8 8
9 2
10 29
11 53
12 18
13 11
14 66
15 21
16 97
17 4
18 85
19 15
20 90
21 56
22 37

Conpetitor/ Team

CXC G obal / H-Tec Ols
McLaren Real Estate Macarthur
Toyota Racing Australia

Paul Mrris Mtorsports

Paul Mrris Mtorsports

Plus IT

Vodanovi ch/ MacCl ures | TM Loan
Si eders Raci ng Team

Fastron / Pertam na Racing
Mel bourne City Toyota

Toyot a New Zeal and

Lachl an G bbons Mt or sport
Brema Group Racing

H nde Transport

Tenp Sol uti ons/ Pastro Custom
Li am McAdam Mot or sport

Si eders Raci ng Team

Toyota Racing Australia

That English Bl oke

Jarrod Wiitty Racing

Luff Mdtors Yass

Adrenal i ne I ndustries Racing

Driver

Dyl an Thonmas ( NSW

Ti m Brook (NSW

Steve Onen (QLD)

Luke van Herwaarde (Q.D)
Decl an Fraser (Q.D)
Ceorge CGutierrez (SA)
Pet er Vodanovi ch (N2)
John lafolla (NSW
Luke King (NSW

Jayl yn Robot ham (VI Q)
Jaden Ransley (N2)
Lachl an G bbons (NSW
Zane Morse (NSW
Benjamn Gice (QD
Zach Losci al po (NSW
Li am McAdam ( QLD)
Aaron Borg (NSW
Luke Youl den (QLD)
James W1 kins (QLD)
Jarrod Whitty (NSW
Kane Baxter-Smith (VIC)
Ri chard Peasey (Q.D)

23 26 BRM/ Laing & Sinmmons Potts P Harry Hayek (NSW
24 68 Sieders Racing Team Cerard Maggs (NSW
25 99 Listing Loop OFf-Mt Real Esta Graham Snith (VIO
26 77 Ml ler Mtorsport Thormas Mul | er ( NSW
27 57 Brema G oup Racing Al ec Morse (NSW

28 30 Team RSG Hayden Jackson (NSW
29 73 Kadco O froad Rev Racegear Kade Crawford (Q.D)
DNF 3 Sieders Racing Team Davi d Si eders (NSW
DNF 96 Sieders Racing Team Jai den Maggs (NSW
DNF 61 Kl eenduct Racing Harl ey Phelan (VI Q)
DNF 84 Surelinc G oup Em |y Duggan (NSW
2 Safety Car Periods Wth A Total O 4 Laps

Fastest Lap Av. Speed |s 114kph, Race Av. Speed |s 87kph

Vehi cl e
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a
Toyot a

Current Race Lap Record Is 1:29.5376 Set On 08/07/2018 By Jake Klein (VIO

R=under

lap record by greatest margin,

r =under

lap record,

*=f ast est

Cap

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

In A Toyota 86
lap time

CL Laps

U1 U1 ©©© WO WO©WO©OO©WOOWOOOOOOOOOO©OWOOOOOoOoo

Race

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
10:
10:

46.
47.
47.
48.
48.
49.
50.
50.
51.
52.
52.
53.
53.
53.
53.
55.
56.
56.
57.
57.
58.
58.
59.
59.
59.
00.
00.
01.
02.
29.
30.

| ssue 1

06 11:17

17:46

.Tine Fastest...Lap
5668 9 1:30.0814
0470 6 1:30.1374
3951 9 1:30.0096*
2656 6 1:30.2106
9389 6 1:30.5480
6428 9 1:31.0038
1876 9 1:30.9856
8220 6 1:31.2604
3446 9 1:30.8124
2191 9 1:31.2635
8023 6 1:31.2403
0111 9 1:31.4773
5983 6 1:31.9910
6508 9 1:31.6011
9693 9 1:31.4356
3168 9 1:31.8971
1624 9 1:32.3375
7767 6 1:31.5906
4720 9 1:33.1928
7777 6 1:31.5559
4439 9 1:33.4108
7845 6 1:33.1820
1520 9 1:33.2796
3324 9 1:33.0052
6940 9 1:33.0101
3036 9 1:33.2101
5091 9 1:32.9284
0615 9 1:32.9062
2710 9 1:33.4007
9010 1 1:46.1666
8377 1 1:47.0435

| ssue# 1 -

Printed Sat Jul

6 11:42:16 2019
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Ti m ng by Supercars



= & TOYOTA

RACING SERIES

2019 Wwat pac Townsville 400 - Supercars
TOMSVI LLE STREET CI RCU T
2019 Toyota 86 Racing Series - Race 1
| NDI VI DUAL LAP TI MES
Event R2 9 Laps Page 1 | ssue 1
Schedul ed Start 11:15 Start Sat Jul 06 11: 17
El apsed Ti ne 17: 46
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

27 Dyl an Thonas 1:36.6145 1:39.3476 2:25.7654 2:23.9183 2:13.6957 1:30.2356 1:59.2518 2:27.6565 1:30.0814

1 Ti m Brook 1: 37.0645 1:39.8088 2:26.5026 2:23.4997 2:13.0021 1:30.1374 1:59.5098 2:27.3507 1:30.1714

86 Steve Onen 1:37.5991 1:40.1691 2:26.5272 2:24.1341 2:11.7217 1:30.2781 2:00.8025 2:26. 1537 1:30.0096

38 Luke van Herwaar de 1:37.9119 1:40.9734 2:26.3219 2:24.0539 2:11.4849 1:30.2106 2:00.8761 2:26. 0180 1:30.4149
777 Decl an Fraser 1:38.5340 1:41.4635 2:26.6706 2:23.6993 2:10.7249 1:30.5480 2:01. 3604 2:25.3427 1:30.5955

19 Ceorge CGutierrez 1:39.0716 1:41.9633 2:26. 7427 2:23.4273 2:10.3998 1:31.0157 2:02.2467 2:23.7719 1:31.0038

91 Peter Vodanovich 1:39.5392 1:42.1434 2:26.7609 2:23.5707 2:09.9323 1:31.0529 2:02.7916 2:23.4110 1:30.9856

8 John lafolla 1:39.9400 1:42.6073 2:27.0125 2:23.5809 2:09.1767 1:31.2604 2:02.8648 2:23.0731 1:31. 3063

2 Luke King 1:42. 4785 1:45.4706 2:25.5377 2:23.8326 2:06.5842 1:31.6839 2:03.1327 2:21.8120 1:30.8124

29 Jayl yn Robot ham 1:42.5392 1:46. 4753 2:25. 8165 2:23. 4627 2:06.5068 1:31.6161 2:03.0446 2:21.4944 1:31.2635

53 Jaden Ransl ey 1:41.3947 1:44.5197 2:25.7379 2:23.8540 2:07.3945 1:31.2403 2:03.3026 2:22.2627 1:33.0959

18 Lachl an G bbons 1:42.8423 1:47.7178 2:25. 7155 2:22.8900 2:06.0786 1:31.5933 2:03.4593 2:21.2370 1:31.4773

11 Zane Morse 1:40. 3707 1:43.4997 2:26.5383 2:23.6156 2:08.6546 1:31.9910 2:03.2566 2:22.1978 1:33.4740

66 Benjanmin Gice 1:42. 1408 1:44.6083 2:25.5049 2:23.5791 2:07.5928 1:34.2097 2:03.1295 2:21.2846 1:31.6011

21 Zach Losci al po 1:43.2039 1:47.8910 2:26.2357 2:22.9421 2:05.6530 1:31.7773 2:04.8542 2:19.9765 1:31. 4356

97 Li am McAdam 1:44.7898 1:50.2249 2:26.3457 2:22.5511 2:03.9082 1:32.2113 2:04.6321 2:18. 7566 1:31.8971

4 Aaron Borg 1:44. 3658 1:49. 2426 2:26.5526 2:22.6007 2:04.7130 1:33.0927 2:05.3023 2:17.9552 1:32. 3375

85 Luke Youl den 1: 43. 7209 1:48.9760 2:26.2775 2:22.5848 2:05.3130 1:31.5906 2:05.4641 2:19.3112 1: 33. 5386

15 James W ki ns 1:45. 0669 1:51.4072 2:25.7327 2:22.4893 2:03.8331 1:33.5510 2:04.5491 2:17.6499 1:33.1928

90 Jarrod Witty 1:43. 4961 1:48.4347 2:26.2167 2:22.8122 2:05.6145 1:31.5559 2:05.1536 2:19.7108 1:34.7832

56 Kane Baxter-Smith 1:45. 4234 1:51.8057 2:25.9480 2:22.0267 2:03.6995 1:33.6064 2:04.7442 2:17.7792 1:33.4108

37 Richard Peasey 1: 46. 0037 1:52.1553 2:26.5857 2:21.3314 2:03.5665 1:33.1820 2:05.0324 2:17.5128 1:33. 4147

26 Harry Hayek 1: 46. 3024 1:54.0855 2:26.2787 2:21.6691 2:02.1785 1:34.1845 2:04.2309 2:16.9428 1:33.2796

68 Gerard Maggs 1:46. 6621 1:54.8065 2:26.4324 2:21.5855 2:02.1359 1:33.5620 2:04.2968 2: 16. 8460 1:33. 0052

99 Graham Smith 1:47.8586 1:54.3943 2:26.5121 2:21.6535 2:01.6999 1:34.2317 2:03.8909 2:16.4429 1:33.0101

77 Thomas Ml | er 1:48. 2630 1:55.2515 2:26.7197 2:21.1439 2:01.0991 1:34.5502 2:03.9478 2:16.1183 1:33.2101

57 Al ec Morse 1:48. 6596 1:55.5102 2:26.5729 2:21.2163 2:01.0731 1:34.6868 2:03. 7786 2:16. 0832 1:32.9284

30 Hayden Jackson 1:48.5236 1:56.2230 2:26.6743 2:21.1615 2:01.2970 1:34.5542 2:03.8730 2:15.8487 1:32.9062

73 Kade Crawford 1: 50. 0668 1:56.0036 2:26.3010 2:21.2313 2:01.1528 1:34.3938 2:03.9013 2:15.8197 1:33. 4007

3 David Sieders 1:46.1666 1:53.1764 2:26.2432 2:21.4399 2:02.8749

96 Jai den Maggs 1:47. 0435 1:53.8703 2:26. 3604 2:21.7579 2:01. 8056
underline=fastest lap time
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Ti m ng by Supercars



— &2 TOYOTA

RACING SERIES

2019 Wwat pac Townsville 400 - Supercars
TOMWSVI LLE STREET CIRCU T

2019 Toyota 86 Racing Series - Race 1

LAP CHART

Event R2 9 Laps Page 1 | ssue 1
Schedul ed Start 11:15 Start Sat Jul 06 11:17
El apsed Ti ne 17:46
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27
2 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86
4 38 33 38 38 38 38 38 38 38
5 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 177
6 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
7 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91
8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
9 11 11 11 11 11 53 53 53 2
10 53 53 53 53 53 11 11 11 29
11 66 66 66 66 66 2 2 2 53
12 2 2 2 2 2 29 29 29 18
13 20 29 29 29 29 18 18 18 11
14 18 18 18 18 18 66 66 66 66
15 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21
16 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 97
17 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 4
18 4 4 4 4 4 97 97 97 85
19 97 97 97 97 97 4 4 4 15
20 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 90
21 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56
22 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37
23 3 3 3 3 3 26 26 26 26
24 26 26 26 26 26 68 68 68 68
25 68 96 96 96 96 99 99 99 99
26 96 68 68 68 68 77 77 77 717
27 99 99 99 99 99 57 57 57 57
28 77 77 77 77 77 30 30 30 30
29 30 57 57 57 57 73 73 73 73
30 57 30 30 30 30
31 73 73 73 73 73
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Event R2
Schedul ed Start

= & TOYOTA

RACING SERIES

2019 Wwat pac Townsville 400 - Supercars
TOMWSVI LLE STREET CIRCU T

2019 Toyota 86 Racing Series - Race 1

SECTOR AND LAP TI MES
9 Laps Page 1

11: 15 Start Sat Jul
El apsed Ti ne

| ssue 1

06

11: 17
17: 46

Lap

N AR

~NBh RPN

PR W

= = [
I NG ~N A RO N AR NhARP OO O NBRDA

=

- Sect or #1- - Sect or #2- - Sect or #3-- Lap. Ti me - Sect or #1- - Sect or #2- - Sect or #3- - Lap. Ti

Ti m Br ook

0: 33. 0984 0: 33.
0:47.0073 0: 49.
0: 33. 8294 0: 45.

Luke King

0: 35. 9435 0: 34.
0:49. 1922 0: 46.
0: 36. 8822 0:43.

Davi d Si eders

0: 38. 3973 0: 35.
0:49. 0991 0: 45.

Aaron Borg

0: 37.5394 0: 35.
0:48.4770 0: 46.
0: 38. 4536 0:42.

John lafolla

0: 34. 8612 0: 34.
0: 48. 0040 0:48.
0: 35.8176 0:43.

Zane Morse

0: 34. 9158 0: 34.
0:48.1978 0: 47.
0: 36. 5097 0: 43.

James W I kins

0: 37. 4363 0: 35.
0:49. 7382 0: 45.
0:37.8372 0:41.

Lachl an G bbons

0: 35. 6661 0:34
0:48. 6968 0:45
0: 37. 4606 0:42

George Cutierr

. 9708 0:
. 8997 0:
. 6112 0:

ez

5052 O:
7538 0:
7419 O:

9193 O:
5186 O:
1019 O:

6880* 0:
3042 O:

4086 O:
5157 O:
0615 O:

3605 O:
0461 O:
8972 0:

7801 O:
7060 O:
5971 O:

4557 0O:
1675 O:
8691 O:

46. 7386 2:23.4997 0:45.2742 0:48.4937 0:39.2342 2:13.0021

o

47.0366 2:21.4399 0:47.2590 0:40.9390 0:34.6769 2:02.8749

30. 4609*1: 37. 0645 0: 26. 6646 0: 33. 2355 0:39.9087 1:39.8088 0:46.1026 0:50.8624 0:
1 26.5855*0: 33. 0667 O:
39.9385 1:59.5098 0:50.2170 0:57.6571 0:39.4766 2:27.3507 0:26.6337 0:33.0320*0:

31.6157 1:42.4785 0:27.0933 0:33.0961*0: 45. 2812 1:45.4706 0:44.2187 0:52.1046 O:
48.1218 2:23.8326 0:45.9586 0:43.5122 0:37.1134 2:06.5842 0:26.8290*0: 34. 3432 O:
43.1486 2:03.1327 0:48.9252 0:54. 7639 0:38.1229 2:21.8120 0:26.8460 0:33.3884 0:

32.0813*1: 46. 1666* 0:27.4701*0: 35. 8630 0:49.8433 1:53.1764 0:43.6628 0:50.9738 0:

31.4178 1:44.3658 0:27.1352 0:34.8606 0:47.2468 1:49.2426 0:44.1863 0:51.5712 O:
47.6080 2:22.6007 0:46.5947 0:42.7881 0:35.3302 2:04.7130 0:27.0904*0: 34. 6234 O:
44.7872 2:05.3023 0:49.3340 0:52.6310 0:35.9902 2:17.9552 0:27.6938 0:33.9074*0:

30. 7183*1: 39. 9400 0: 26. 5675*0: 33. 5268 0:42.5130 1:42.6073 0:46.3680 0:50.5853 0:
47.5308 2:23.5809 0:45.4830 0:45.4818 0:38.2119 2:09.1767 0:26.8233 0:33.4811*0:
43.1500 2:02.8648 0:49.0659 0:55.2895 0:38.7177 2:23.0731 0:26.6982 0:33.5863 0:

30.6748*1: 40. 3707 0: 26. 5782*0: 33. 3648*0: 43. 5567 1:43.4997 0:45.6777 0:50. 4465 O:
47.7118 2:23.6156 0:45.3289 0:45.0930 0:38.2327 2:08.6546 0:26.7755 0:33.4028 O:
43.1498 2:03.2566 0:49.0208 0:54. 7634 0:38.4136 2:22.1978 0:28.5081 0:33.4735 O:

32.1749 1:45.0669 0:27.4333 0:35.5907 0:48.3832 1:51.4072 0:43.5331 0:51.4342 O:
47.5836 2:22.4893 0:46.9846 0:42.2111 0:34.6374 2:03.8331 0:26.9949*0: 34. 6050 O:
44.8428 2:04.5491 0:49.7016 0:52.2489 0:35.6994 2:17.6499 0:27.4875 0:34.5182*0:

32.2054 1:42.8423 0:27.3204 0:34.5218 0:45.8756 1:47.7178 0:43.3578 0:51.9599 O:
48.2935 2:22.8900 0:46.8097 0:42.9067 0:36.3622 2:06.0786 0:26.6111*0: 33. 7037 O:
43.3875 2:03.4593 0:49.0837 0:54.3513 0:37.8020 2:21.2370 0:26.7269 0:33.3749*0:

~N b e ©

Zach

I NG Y

0: 34.
0: 48.
0: 35.

0: 36.
0: 48.
0: 37.

2533 0:34.0839
0565 0:48. 2271
2724 0:44.3667

Losci al po

6961 0: 34. 8696
6436 0: 46. 0440
9009 0:42.7579

0:
0:
0:

: 30.
47.
42.

31.
48.
44.

7344 1:
1437 2:
6076 2:

6382 1:
2545 2:
1954 2:

39.
23.
. 2467

43.
. 9421
04.

0716
4273

2039

8542

e

: 26.

45.
48.

1 27.

46.

1 48.

7935*0:
6286 0:
9889 0:

3129 O:
6606 O:
8322 0:

33.
46.
56.

34.
42.
53.

5157 O:
5162 O:
1772 0:

4067 O:
6285 0:
7187 O:

41.
38.
. 6058

46.
36.
37.

6541
2550

1714
3639
4256

141
1 10.
L7719

147,
1 05.
1 19.

9633
3998

8910
6530
9765

e

1 46.
1 26.

1 43.
1 26.
1 26.

1666 O:
8017 O:
. 9663 0:

8396 O:
7497*0:
8702 O:

50.
33.

51.
33.
33.

7341 O:
4914 0:
. 3860*0:

6189 0:
9281 O:
7494*0:

49.
30.
30.

49.

30.

51.

50.
31.
30.

50.
30.
31.

50.
31.
31.

50.
31.
31.

50.
31.
31.

49.
30.

50.
31.
30.

5376 2:
4852 1:
5057 1:

2144 2:
.5117*1:
5780 1:

6066 2:

7951 2:
3789 1:
7363*1:

0592 2:
9560 1:
0218 1:

4141 2:
8127 1:
4924 1:

7654 2:
9511 1:
1871*1:

3978 2:
2785*1:
3755 1:

8420 2:
7226 1:
. 6515*1:

7772 2:
0995 1:
8160*1:

26.
30.
30.

25.
31.
30.

26.

26.

32.

27.
31.
31.

26.
31.
33.

25.
33.

25.
31.
31.

26.
31.
31.

26.
31.
31.

me - Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap. Tine

5026
1374*
1714

5377
6839
8124*

2432

5526
. 0927
3375*

0125
2604*
3063

5383
9910*
4740

7327
5510
. 1928*

7155
5933
4773

7427
0157
0038*

2357
7773
4356*
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= & TOYOTA

RACING SERIES

2019 Wwat pac Townsville 400 - Supercars
TOMWSVI LLE STREET CIRCU T

2019 Toyota 86 Racing Series - Race 1
SECTOR AND LAP TI MES

Event R2 9 Laps Page 2 | ssue 1
Schedul ed Start 11:15 Start Sat Jul 06 11: 17
El apsed Ti ne 17: 46

Lap - Sector#1-- Sect or #2-- Sect or #3--Lap. Ti me - Sect or #1- - Sect or #2- - Sect or #3- - Lap. T

me - Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap. Tine

Harry Hayek

0: 38.8597 0:35.6815 0:31.7612 1:46.3024 0:27.4274 0:36.0768 0:50.5813 1:54.0855 0:43.4904 0:50.7959 0:51.9924 2:26.2787
0:48.7911 0:45.2716 0:47.6064 2:21.6691 1 46. 7062 0: 40. 4560 0:35.0163 2:02.1785 1 27.3074 0:33.7040%0: 33. 1731 1:34.1845
0: 38. 5438 0:40.5364 0:45.1507 2:04.2309 0:50.8795 0:50.1253 0:35.9380 2:16.9428 0:27.3073*0: 34. 6152 0: 31. 3571*1: 33. 2796*

~N bR o
o
o

Dyl an Thonas

0: 32. 7487 0:33.5839 0:30.2819*1: 36. 6145 0:26.5171*0: 33. 4218 0:39.4087 1:39.3476 0:46.1940 0:50.1819 0: 49. 3895 2:25. 7654
0:47.1909 0:50.2314 0: 46. 4960 2:23.9183 0:45.5839 0:48.8952 0:39.2166 2:13.6957 0:26.5410 0: 33.3860 0: 30.3086 1:30.2356
0:33.4175 0:45.9311 0: 39.9032 1:59.2518 0:50.1530 0:57.7478 0:39. 7557 2:27.6565 0:26.5411 0:33.1832*0: 30. 3571 1:30.0814*

N BN

Jayl yn Robot ham

0: 36.2436 0:35.0163 0:31.2793 1:42.5392 0:27.3482 0: 33.4403 0:45.6868 1:46.4753 0:43.9396 0:51.9306 0: 49.9463 2: 25. 8165
0:49.2179 0:46. 0420 0: 48.2028 2: 23.4627 0:46.3624 0:43.1962 0: 36.9482 2:06.5068 0:26.7372*0: 33. 7557 0:31.1232 1:31.6161
0: 36.8734 0:42.8916 0:43.2796 2:03.0446 0:49.1877 0:54.3052 0:38.0015 2:21.4944 0:26.9399 0:33. 3450*0: 30. 9786*1: 31. 2635*

~N b e ©

Hayden Jackson

0: 40. 4573 0:36.2148 0: 31.8515 1:48.5236 0:27.9445 0: 35. 9567 0:52.3218 1:56.2230 0:44.2564 0:50.2559 0:52.1620 2:26.6743
0:49. 5519 0:43.9749 0:47.6347 2:21.1615 0:47.3164 0:39.6037 0:34.3769 2:01.2970 0:27.0340*0: 33. 7999*0: 33. 7203 1: 34. 5542
0: 38.5073 0:39.9084 0:45.4573 2:03.8730 0:52.1211 0:48.5565 0:35.1711 2:15.8487 0:27.2175 0:34.3587 0: 31. 3300*1: 32. 9062*

~N bR O

Ri chard Peasey

0: 38.3699 0:35.4780 0:32.1558 1:46.0037 0:27.1848 0:36.0371 0:48.9334 1:52.1553 0:43.7976 0:50.9247 0:51.8634 2: 26. 5857
0: 48. 7403 0:45.1367 0:47.4544 2:21.3314 0:47.1819 0:41.4178 0: 34.9668 2: 03.5665 0:26.8673*0: 34. 0237*0: 32. 2910 1: 33. 1820*
0: 38.8525 0:41.1347 0:45.0452 2:05.0324 0:50.4854 0:51.3094 0:35.7180 2:17.5128 0:27.4238 0:34.4351 0: 31. 5558*1: 33. 4147

~N B e

Luke van Herwaar de

0:33.9099 0:33.4039 0:30.5981 1:37.9119 0:26.8930 0:33.3225 0:40.7579 1:40.9734 0:46.7433 0:50.4382 0:49. 1404 2:26.3219
0:47.9897 0:49. 1374 0:46.9268 2:24.0539 0:45.8070 0:47.0335 0:38.6444 2:11.4849 0:26.6296 0:33.0319*0: 30. 5491 1: 30. 2106*
0: 35.2863 0:44.9469 0:40.6429 2:00.8761 0:50.1561 0:56.8686 0:38.9933 2:26.0180 0:26.5724*0: 33. 3751 0: 30. 4674*1: 30. 4149

I NN

Jaden Ransl ey

0: 35. 3155 0:35.1425 0: 30.9367*1: 41. 3947 0:26.8588 0: 33. 1203*0: 44. 5406 1:44.5197 0:44.6388 0:50.7811 0:50.3180 2: 25.7379
0: 48. 2455 0:47.5648 0:48. 0437 2:23.8540 0:45.2268 0:44.7625 0: 37.4052 2:07.3945 0:26.8342*0: 33. 3191 0: 31. 0870 1:31.2403*
0: 36.4874 0:43.7702 0:43.0450 2:03.3026 0:48.9353 0:54.9936 0:38.3338 2:22.2627 0:27.2640 0:33.5104 0:32.3215 1:33.0959

~NAP®

Kane Baxter-Smth

0: 37.7805 0:35.8382 0:31.8047 1:45.4234 0:27.2797 0:36.3796 0:48.1464 1:51.8057 0:44.0609 0:50.8968 0:50.9903 2: 25. 9480
0:49. 3286 0:45.4319 0:47.2662 2:22.0267 0:47.2847 0:41.7558 0:34.6590 2:03.6995 0:26.9163*0: 34. 5848*0: 32. 1053 1: 33. 6064
0:38.1179 0:41.6634 0:44.9629 2:04.7442 0:50.1472 0:51.4957 0:36.1363 2:17.7792 0:27.2870 0:34.6540 0:31.4698*1: 33. 4108*

~N b RO

Al ec Morse

0: 40. 0257 0:37.2148 0:31.4191 1:48.6596 0:27.4249 0:35.8852 0:52.2001 1:55.5102 0:44.0462 0:50.2655 0:52.2612 2:26.5729
0:49.2936 0:44.1769 0:47.7458 2:21.2163 0:47.0880 0:39.5197 0:34.4654 2:01.0731 127.1210*0: 33. 9626*0: 33. 6032 1: 34. 6868
0: 38. 3797 0:39.8914 0:45.5075 2:03.7786 0:52.2380 0:48.4779 0:35.3673 2:16.0832 0:27.2981 0:34.5118 0:31.1185*1: 32. 9284*

~N B e
o
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= & TOYOTA

RACING SERIES

2019 Wwat pac Townsville 400 - Supercars
TOMWSVI LLE STREET CIRCU T

2019 Toyota 86 Racing Series - Race 1
SECTOR AND LAP TI MES

Event R2 9 Laps Page 3 | ssue 1
Schedul ed Start 11:15 Start Sat Jul 06 11: 17
El apsed Ti ne 17: 46

Lap - Sector#1-- Sect or #2-- Sect or #3--Lap. Ti me - Sect or #1- - Sect or #2- - Sect or #3- - Lap. T

me - Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap. Tine

Benjam n Gice

0: 35. 8257 0:34.8147 0:31.5004 1:42.1408 0:26.7411*0: 33. 1254*0: 44. 7418 1:44.6083 0:44.4103 0:51. 0058 0:50. 0888 2: 25. 5049
0:48.4124 0:47.3814 0:47.7853 2:23.5791 0:45.6954 0:44.5521 0:37.3453 2:07.5928 127.1077 0:34.6696 0:32.4324 1:34.2097
0:37.0915 0:42.6751 0:43.3629 2:03.1295 0:49.5177 0:53. 7568 0:38.0101 2:21.2846 0:26.9342 0:33.3959 0:31.2710*1: 31. 6011*

~NA RO
o

8 Gerard Maggs

1 0:39.0012 0:35.9082 0:31.7527 1:46.6621 0:28.0527 0:35.2903 0:51.4635 1:54.8065 0:43.7505 0:50.7625 0:51.9194 2:26. 4324
4 0:48.9991 0:45.0221 0:47.5643 2:21.5855 0:46.7723 0:40.5005 0:34.8631 2:02.1359 0:27.1026*0: 34. 0744*0: 32. 3850 1:33.5620
7 0:38.6066 0:40.4555 0:45.2347 2:04.2968 0:50.7777 0:50.1271 0:35.9412 2:16.8460 0:27.3914 0:34.2276 0:31.3862*1: 33. 0052*

3 Kade Crawford

1 0:41.2982 0:35.8287 0:32.9399 1:50.0668 0:27.6276 0:35.4022 0:52.9738 1:56.0036 0:44.2191 0:49.8681 0:52.2138 2:26.3010
4 0:49.7043 0:44.0995 0:47.4275 2:21.2313 0:47.0680 0:39.4143 0:34.6705 2:01.1528 0:27.6210 0: 34.2763*0: 32. 4965 1:34.3938
7 0:38.6598 0:39.5540 0:45.6875 2:03.9013 0:52.5047 0:48. 6682 0:34.6468 2:15.8197 0:27.3056*0: 34. 3278 0: 31. 7673*1: 33. 4007*

7 Thomas Ml | er

1 0:39.7482 0:36.6991 0:31.8157 1:48.2630 0:27.2089 0:36.1007 0:51.9419 1:55.2515 0:43.9417 0:50.4943 0:52.2837 2:26.7197
4 0:48.9685 0:44.4431 0:47.7323 2:21.1439 0:46.7260 0:39.9727 0:34.4004 2:01.0991 0:27.1267*0: 34. 2306%0: 33. 1929 1: 34. 5502
7 0:38.4196 0:40.0392 0:45.4890 2:03.9478 0:51.7761 0:49.0418 0:35.3004 2:16.1183 0:27.6437 0: 34.2632 0:31.3032*1: 33.2101*

5 Luke Youl den

1 0:37.0046 0:35.2641 0:31.4522 1:43.7209 0:27.3831 0:34.9345 0: 46. 6584 1:48.9760 0:44.0400 0:51.7474 0:50.4901 2:26.2775
4 0:48.6071 0:46.2245 0:47.7532 2:22.5848 0:46.9878 0:42.2889 0:36.0363 2:05.3130 0:27.1088*0: 33.5580*0: 30. 9238 1: 31. 5906*
7 0:38.7691 0:42.6821 0:44.0129 2:05.4641 0:49.3051 0:53.0997 0:36.9064 2:19.3112 0:28.4418 0: 34.2505 0: 30. 8463*1: 33. 5386

6 Steve Oaen

1 0:33.5795 0:33.2464 0:30.7732 1:37.5991 0:26.7352 0:32.9953 0:40.4386 1:40.1691 0:46.9975 0:50.4862 0:49. 0435 2: 26. 5272
4 0:47.7714 0:49.3526 0:47.0101 2:24.1341 0:44.8580 0:48.0071 0:38.8566 2:11.7217 0:26.7189 0:32.9860 0:30.5732 1:30.2781
7 0:34.9888 0:45.1557 0:40.6580 2:00.8025 0:49.8298 0:57.1790 0:39. 1449 2:26.1537 0:26.5787*0: 32. 9691*0: 30. 4618+*1: 30. 0096*

0 Jarrod Wiitty

1 0:36.9739 0:34.9333 0:31.5889 1:43.4961 0:27.3044 0:34.7261 0:46.4042 1:48.4347 0:43.7814 0:51.7581 0:50.6772 2:26.2167
4 0:48.5318 0:46.4121 0:47.8683 2:22.8122 0:46.7633 0:42.5342 0:36.3170 2:05.6145 0:26.9691*0: 33. 7919*0: 30. 7949*1: 31. 5559*
7 0:38.3417 0:42.5385 0:44.2734 2:05.1536 0:48.9063 0:53.5380 0:37.2665 2:19.7108 0:28.9968 0:34.6104 0:31.1760 1:34.7832

1 Peter Vodanovich

1 0:34.4919 0:34.2977 0:30.7496 1:39.5392 0:26.5828*0:33.5710 0:41.9896 1:42.1434 0:46.3998 0:50.5174 0: 49. 8437 2:26. 7609
4 0:48.3083 0:48.0931 0:47.1693 2:23.5707 0:45.7984 0:46.0206 0:38.1133 2:09.9323 0:26.8106 0:33.5152*0: 30. 7271*1: 31. 0529
7 0:35.7200 0: 44.0167 0:43.0549 2:02.7916 0:49.0640 0:55.6151 0:38.7319 2:23.4110 0:26.6167 0: 33.5949 0: 30. 7740 1: 30.9856*

96 Jai den Maggs
1 0:39.0423 0: 36.3768 0:31.6244*1: 47. 0435* 0: 27.4204*0: 35. 3762*0: 51. 0737 1:53.8703 0:43. 7539 0: 50. 5563 0:52. 0502 2: 26. 3604
4 0:48.7173 0:45.3936 0:47.6470 2:21.7579 0:46.5302 0:40.5543 0:34.7211 2:01. 8056

7 Li am McAdam

1 0:37.4472 0:35.8239 0:31.5187 1:44.7898 0:27.0318 0:34.7738 0:48.4193 1:50.2249 0:44.0330 0:51.4011 0:50.9116 2: 26. 3457
4 0:49.3033 0:45.7887 0:47.4591 2:22.5511 46. 8854 0:41.9726 0:35.0502 2:03.9082 126.7787*0: 34. 4226 0:31.0100 1:32.2113
7 0:37.8428 0:42.5027 0:44.2866 2:04.6321 0:49.5030 0:52.8120 0:36.4416 2:18.7566 0:27.7407 0: 33.4292*0: 30. 7272*1: 31. 8971*

e
=
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— & TOYOTA

RACING SERIES

2019 Wwat pac Townsville 400 - Supercars
TOMWSVI LLE STREET CIRCU T

2019 Toyota 86 Racing Series - Race 1
SECTOR AND LAP TI MES

Event R2 9 Laps Page 4 | ssue 1
Schedul ed Start 11:15 Start Sat Jul 06 11: 17
El apsed Ti ne 17: 46

Lap - Sector#1-- Sect or #2- - Sect or #3--Lap. Ti me - Sect or #1- - Sect or #2- - Sect or #3- - Lap. Ti me - Sect or #1- - Sect or #2- - Sect or #3- - Lap. Ti ne

99 Graham Smith

1 0:39.4655 0: 36.6888 0:31.7043 1:47.8586 0:27.2836 0:35.8831 0:51.2276 1:54.3943 0:43.8882 0:50.6088 0:52.0151 2:26.5121
4 0:48.9382 0:44.8750 0:47.8403 2:21.6535 0:46.5390 0:40.4360 0:34.7249 2:01.6999 127.1083*0: 34. 2244 0: 32.8990 1: 34. 2317
7 0:38.2800 0:40.2634 0:45.3475 2:03.8909 0:50.8030 0:49.9994 0: 35. 6405 2:16.4429 0:27.4446 0: 34.0993*0: 31. 4662*1: 33. 0101*

o

777 Decl an Fraser
1 0:34.1581 0:33.8986 0:30.4773 1:38.5340 0:26.6795*0: 33. 4867 0:41.2973 1:41.4635 0:46.4398 0:50. 6064 0:49. 6244 2:26.6706
4 0:47.8534 0:48.7586 0:47.0873 2:23.6993 0:45.4233 0:47.0776 0:38.2240 2:10.7249 . 7375 0:33. 3447 0:30.4658*1: 30. 5480*
7 0:35.2974 0: 44.8527 0:41.2103 2:01.3604 0:49.8650 0:56.5843 0:38.8934 2:25.3427 0:26.7799 0:33.2804*0: 30. 5352 1: 30. 5955

e
N
o

Fastest Sector#1l - Conpetitor# 27 0:26.5171
Fastest Sector#2 - Conpetitor# 86 0:32.9691
Fastest Sector#3 - Conpetitor# 27 0:30.2819
Conmbi ned Fastest Sector Tines 1:29. 7681

*=fastest lap tine
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= & TOYOTA

RACING SERIES

2019 Wwat pac Townsville 400 - Supercars
TOMWSVI LLE STREET CIRCU T

2019 Toyota 86 Racing Series - Race 1
MEETI NG PO NTS REPCORT

Event R2 9 Laps PRELI M NARY Page 1 | ssue 1
Schedul ed Start 11:15 Approved at 11:40 Start Sat Jul 06 11: 17
Pos Car Conpetitor/Team Driver Vehi cl e R1 Tot al
1 27 CXC dobal / H-Tec Qls Dyl an Thonmas ( NSW Toyota 86 100 100
2 1 MlLaren Real Estate Macarthur Ti m Brook (NSW Toyota 86 90 90
3 86 Toyota Racing Australia Steve Onen (QLD) Toyota 86 82 82
4 38 Paul Morris Mtorsports Luke van Herwaarde (Q.D) Toyota 86 76 76
5 777 Paul Morris Mtorsports Decl an Fraser (Q.D) Toyota 86 72 72
6 19 Plus IT Ceorge CGutierrez (SA) Toyota 86 70 70
7 91 Vodanovi ch/ MacCl ures | TM Loan Peter Vodanovi ch (Nz) Toyota 86 68 68
8 8 Sieders Racing Team John lafolla (NSW Toyota 86 66 66
9 2 Fastron / Pertam na Racing Luke King (NSW Toyota 86 64 64
10 29 Mel bourne City Toyota Jayl yn Robot ham (VI Q) Toyota 86 62 62
11 53 Toyota New Zeal and Jaden Ransley (N2) Toyota 86 60 60
12 18 Lachl an G bbons Mt orsport Lachl an G bbons (NSW Toyota 86 58 58
13 11 Brema G oup Racing Zane Morse (NSW Toyota 86 56 56
14 66 Hi nde Transport Benjamn Gice (QD Toyota 86 54 54
15 21 Tenp Sol utions/Pastro Custom Zach Loscial po (NSW Toyota 86 52 52
16 97 Li am McAdam Mot or sport Li am McAdam ( QLD) Toyota 86 50 50
17 4 Sieders Racing Team Aaron Borg (NSW Toyota 86 48 48
18 85 Toyota Racing Australia Luke Youl den (QLD) Toyota 86 46 46
19 15 That English Bl oke James W1 kins (QLD) Toyota 86 44 44
20 90 Jarrod Witty Racing Jarrod Whitty (NSW Toyota 86 42 42
21 56 Luff Mdtors Yass Kane Baxter-Smith (VIC) Toyota 86 40 40
22 37 Adrenaline Industries Racing Ri chard Peasey (Q.D) Toyota 86 38 38
23 26 BRM/ Laing & Sinmmons Potts P Harry Hayek (NSW Toyota 86 36 36
24 68 Sieders Racing Team Cerard Maggs (NSW Toyota 86 34 34
25 99 Listing Loop OFf-Mt Real Esta Graham Snith (VIO Toyota 86 32 32
26 77 Ml ler Mtorsport Thormas Mul | er ( NSW Toyota 86 30 30
27 57 Brema G oup Racing Al ec Morse (NSW Toyota 86 28 28
28 30 Team RSG Hayden Jackson (NSW Toyota 86 26 26
29 73 Kadco O froad Rev Racegear Kade Crawford (Q.D) Toyota 86 24 24
30 3 Sieders Racing Team Davi d Si eders (NSW Toyota 86 0 0
31 96 Sieders Racing Team Jai den Maggs (NSW Toyota 86 0 0
32 61 Kl eenduct Racing Harl ey Phelan (VI Q) Toyota 86 0 0
33 84 Surelinc Goup Em |y Duggan (NSW Toyota 86 0 0
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